
Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION PROVISIONAL

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

GENERAL

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
E 14 LA MAISON DE L'ELEPHANT JUDEL/Vrolijk 45 Jaime Serra Verdaguer/David Tur CN Ibiza 1,197 18.04.03  16:29:57 2 01. 04:08:03 01. 09:40:36 1
I2 20 CALIPSO I FURIA 37 J Alberto Carlos Mateo Digón CV Mataro 0,959 19.04.03  02:30:10 01. 13:35:10 01. 12:02:42 2
E 402 MEROL-RAMEL BH 36 Fraccionado Jordi Tusell RCN Barcelona 1,072 18.04.03  22:37:26 2 01. 10:22:53 01. 12:51:25 3

A1 409 CALIMA SPARKMANN & STEPHENS 43 Javier Pujol RCN Barcelona 0,966 19.04.03  03:28:29 01. 14:33:29 01. 13:14:49 4
E 148 APACHA GALLETAS QUELY FIRST 40,7 Jesús Literas Baza M. Bonaire 1,075 19.04.03  00:23:33 2 01. 12:11:07 01. 14:53:57 5
I2 5 AIVIS FORTUNA 9 Manuel Gusach Riera CN Ibiza 0,932 19.04.03  06:47:33 01. 17:52:33 01. 15:01:42 6

A3 64 KAMETIMO X 302 Vicent Mari Riera CN Ibiza 0,949 19.04.03  06:49:37 01. 17:54:37 01. 15:46:22 7
E 7 A TODO TRAPO FUSION 62 Albert Marcus Oliva RCMB 1,222 18.04.03  20:54:22 2 01. 08:37:45 01. 15:52:23 8
I1 23 QUATTORDICI GRAND SOLEI 52 Roberto Porta CM Mahon 1,118 19.04.03  00:40:03 01. 11:45:03 01. 15:58:10 9
I1 82 LA RAUXA X 382 Agustín Farré Maymó MP Vell 1,036 19.04.03  04:21:40 01. 15:26:40 01. 16:51:52 10

CH 104 GUDUNGEN II HALLBERG RASSY 312 Jordi Bosch Baltasar RCMB 0,848 19.04.03  13:48:25 02. 00:53:25 01. 17:27:32 11
A2 1 MARE NOSTRUM RESORT SUN FAST 40 Santiago Twose Roure CN Arenys de Mar 1,037 19.04.03  05:03:55 01. 16:08:55 01. 17:38:03 12

IG1 151 MENTHA FIRST 45 F 5 Josep Mª Mora Lluma CV Mataro 1,056 19.04.03  04:59:53 01. 16:04:53 01. 18:19:33 13
I2 119 MOOREA BAVARIA 30 Sebastian Sureda Ramón CN Porto Colom 0,868 19.04.03  13:54:20 02. 00:59:20 01. 18:31:20 14

A1 6 ARGO NAVIS 3 FIRST 40.7 Jordi Gallostra Ronquillo CN Llafranc 1,057 19.04.03  05:31:37 01. 16:36:37 01. 18:55:30 15
C 17 TERRANOVA III FANDANGO Jordi Baly Gratacos RCMB 0,886 19.04.03  13:27:32 02. 00:32:32 01. 19:00:30 16
I1 71 ASCATA 3 FORTUNA 12 Pilar Passanau CM Sitges 1,013 19.04.03  07:46:23 01. 18:51:23 01. 19:24:49 17
I2 133 HOTEL CARLEMANY ANDORRA ATLAS 1000 Juan Antonio Selva Arrue CN Aiguadolç 1,026 19.04.03  07:17:14 01. 18:22:14 01. 19:28:20 18
I2 87 SARGANTANA FORTUNA 9 Jacques Leon Laurent Surf Formentera 0,934 19.04.03  11:41:30 01. 22:46:30 01. 19:41:16 19

A3 12 LUMPUS II RO 330 Jordi Orriols Gese CN Vilanova - CV 0,954 19.04.03  10:43:53 01. 21:48:53 01. 19:42:26 20
IH2 28 EL BLAU RO 330 Rosa Ochoa RCMB 0,913 19.04.03  12:48:48 01. 23:53:48 01. 19:43:47 21

I1 48 ANDARAX IV SWAN 46 Fernando Caturla CP Masnou 1,084 19.04.03  05:21:18 01. 16:26:18 01. 19:50:07 22
B 34 ESCILA DUFOUR 31 Iñaki Rul.lan CN Masnou 0,885 19.04.03  14:28:49 02. 01:33:49 01. 19:51:50 23

BG 93 ALDARA FURIA 28 Daniel Muñoz Gutierrez CV Palamos 0,879 19.04.03  15:06:52 02. 02:11:52 01. 20:07:26 24
I2 116 STAM RO 300 Antonio Serra Peñaranda CR Port Olimpic 0,913 19.04.03  13:16:22 02. 00:21:22 01. 20:08:57 25
I2 60 BAAL FIRST 32 S 5 Enric Capo Giol CP Masnou 0,916 19.04.03  13:33:22 02. 00:38:22 01. 20:33:13 26

A3 81 BITXO OCEANIS 331 Clipper Jose Luís Regot Marimón Port Ginesta 0,918 19.04.03  13:33:44 02. 00:38:44 01. 20:39:24 27
E 79 ZAMORA BH 36 Fraccionado Juan Carlos de Ana Herrero CV Zamora 1,046 19.04.03  06:50:44 2 01. 18:46:03 01. 20:44:05 30
I2 83 JADIC DEHLER 36 CWS Joern R. Zander CN Vilanova - CV 0,967 19.04.03  11:23:55 01. 22:28:55 01. 20:56:53 31

A1 126 KALIMA III FIRST 40,7 Jose Luis Parrales Pedraza CN Aiguadolç 1,049 19.04.03  07:46:53 01. 18:51:53 01. 20:57:54 32
I2 27 YUPAS PUMA 37 Future Salvador Moine Port Olimpic 0,912 19.04.03  14:16:57 02. 01:21:57 01. 21:01:18 33

A3 51 ENDER FIRST 33,7 Vicente F. Sanmarti Maestre CP Masnou 0,955 19.04.03  12:07:13 01. 23:12:13 01. 21:04:46 34
IG2 125 TANGO II ETAP 35 Claudio Rey Gol CN Andorra 0,923 19.04.03  13:51:18 02. 00:56:18 01. 21:10:12 35

I2 112 VELIKA ISTRA VOYAGE 11,20 Antoni Labalsa Capdevila CV Mataro 0,932 19.04.03  13:27:40 02. 00:32:40 01. 21:14:36 36
A3 4 5 OCEANS DUFOUR 30 Classic Juan de la Matta R.C.M.B 0,893 19.04.03  15:37:04 02. 02:42:04 01. 21:16:34 37
A3 73 L'OREIG UNO FIRST 31,7 Marti Gelabert Martí CN Port D'Aro 0,954 19.04.03  12:29:09 01. 23:34:09 01. 21:22:52 38
C 52 ALTAMAR UDONDO 40 Javier Ramos Polo RCMB 0,932 19.04.03  13:38:06 02. 00:43:06 01. 21:24:20 39
B 44 ADA 3 NORTH WIND 38 Marcos Ribera RCMB 0,948 19.04.03  13:05:13 02. 00:10:13 01. 21:39:56 40

IG2 76 AU DE MARS FURIA 37 Xavier Fageda i Garcia Independiente 0,956 19.04.03  12:54:56 01. 23:59:56 01. 21:53:13 41
IG2 134 SHOCK FURIA 37 Francisco javier Garcia Peña RCM del Abra 0,962 19.04.03  12:39:02 01. 23:44:02 01. 21:55:12 42

I2 65 LA BRUJA VI GRAND SOLEI 343 Federico Hernandez Garcia CM Port Ginesta 0,952 19.04.03  13:09:17 02. 00:14:17 01. 21:55:21 43
A3 120 TORRE DE LA VEGA RO 330 Jesús Calle Tormo CN Suances 0,971 19.04.03  12:21:41 01. 23:26:41 01. 22:04:08 44

B 156 NUI FIRST 456 Anthony Esteban Weijl Independiente 1,064 19.04.03  08:12:59 01. 19:17:59 01. 22:04:15 45
I1 137 ESCIL.LA SUN LEGEND 41 Lluís Corbella Jordi RCMB 0,979 19.04.03  12:00:00 01. 23:05:00 01. 22:05:40 46
I2 67 VERLION OCEANIS 350 Toni Soler Garcia CN Vilanova - CV 0,915 19.04.03  15:19:39 02. 02:24:39 01. 22:07:33 47
B 43 TAGOMAGO FIRST 35 Josep Mª Fontanals CP Masnou 0,955 19.04.03  13:14:52 02. 00:19:52 01. 22:09:22 48
C 47 BERRINCHE NORTH WIND Ocean Racer Domingo Gil Sapena CV Golfus 0,956 19.04.03  13:17:50 02. 00:22:50 01. 22:15:07 51

A3 15 TEKKA MAKI RO 330 Christian Dürsteler Tatxé CMP Olimpic 0,955 19.04.03  13:24:00 02. 00:29:00 01. 22:18:06 52
E 141 KATALYX X 562 Maarten de Groot YCY 1,196 19.04.03  02:52:25 2 01. 14:42:58 01. 22:18:16 53
C 77 BUSCOTRIPULANTES.COM SPARKMANN & STEPHENS 38 Luis Fernandez-Cotero CM Port Olimpic 0,938 19.04.03  14:18:50 02. 01:23:50 01. 22:20:05 54

A3 135 ESPRING1 RO 330 Jorge Pau Cantó Independiente 0,964 19.04.03  13:03:50 02. 00:08:50 01. 22:24:50 55
I1 18 CORSARA GRAND SOLEIL 39 José Mª Vidal RCMB 0,964 19.04.03  13:11:07 02. 00:16:07 01. 22:31:51 56

A3 95 BLUE MAGIC 2 SUN ODYSSEY 32,2 Xavier Selis Mestres CV Palamos 0,921 19.04.03  15:29:12 02. 02:34:12 01. 22:34:30 57
I2 139 FCV - MENJAVENTS RO 300 Jordi Griso Mila CMV 0,955 19.04.03  13:41:16 02. 00:46:16 01. 22:34:35 58
I2 138 VELA CATALANA RO 300 Pere Boj CMV 0,955 19.04.03  13:50:15 02. 00:55:15 01. 22:43:10 59
I1 35 ISLAY SUN SHINE Artur Sotos Verges Independiente 0,960 19.04.03  13:37:05 02. 00:42:05 01. 22:45:12 60
C 108 BORDERLINE SWAN 43 Ramón Masats M. Palamos 0,970 19.04.03  13:35:00 02. 00:40:00 01. 23:12:24 61
C 78 ARALU HUSMMAN 43 Antoni Iniesta CP Masnou 0,976 19.04.03  13:21:35 02. 00:26:35 01. 23:16:50 63

A2 106 BICHO UNO DUFOUR 36 Joan Tapias Independiente 0,975 19.04.03  13:26:30 02. 00:31:30 01. 23:18:43 64
IH1 49 ENCIS II BAVARIA 390 Antoni Nicolau Adrover CN La Rapita 0,993 19.04.03  12:38:29 01. 23:43:29 01. 23:23:26 65
IG1 42 QUIMANNA 2 FURIA 44J Joaquim Ferrer i Santos CN Garraf 1,044 19.04.03  10:23:38 01. 21:28:38 01. 23:28:42 66

B 98 PLAN B BAVARIA 340 Juan Poyatos Oliver Independiente 0,980 19.04.03  13:24:30 02. 00:29:30 01. 23:31:19 67
A3 123 MOOREA UNO DUFOUR 35 Classic Carles García Arribas Independiente 0,965 19.04.03  14:09:50 02. 01:14:50 01. 23:31:25 68
A3 80 TE ARAWA OCEANIS 311 Jordi Breda Garcia Independiente 0,940 19.04.03  15:32:48 02. 02:37:48 01. 23:35:32 69

AG2 56 MAGIC SUN ODYSSEY 37 Josep Mª Ginjaume Culell CN Port D'Aro 0,941 19.04.03  15:31:05 02. 02:36:05 01. 23:36:57 70
A2 70 CORALDIE SUN FAST 36 Fernand Onfroy SNVC Port Vendres 0,995 19.04.03  12:48:28 01. 23:53:28 01. 23:39:06 71
A3 24 JAMAMA BAVARIA 34 Marcos López Antich Port Olimpic 0,990 19.04.03  13:03:00 02. 00:08:00 01. 23:39:07 72
A2 149 CAPRICI DOS OCEANIS 381 Joan Pujol CN Port D'Aro 0,985 19.04.03  13:26:10 02. 00:31:10 01. 23:47:30 73
A2 111 AZIMUT 16 BAVARIA 36 Joaquin Melich Aribau CN Vilanova - CV 0,981 19.04.03  13:43:24 02. 00:48:24 01. 23:52:46 74
A3 91 RUMBO LIBRE 3 BAVARIA 34 Joan del Clos CN Vilanova - CV 0,990 19.04.03  13:35:45 02. 00:40:45 02. 00:11:33 75
A2 88 MAROXA BAVARIA 40 Ocean Philippe Delmonte SNC Vermeille 1,009 19.04.03  12:42:26 01. 23:47:26 02. 00:13:14 76
A2 144 PAULA BAVARIA 36 Alain Orairo Independiente 0,979 19.04.03  14:14:43 02. 01:19:43 02. 00:17:34 77
BH 103 LUARD DUFOUR 35 Gerard Ferragut Muxi RCMB 0,930 19.04.03  16:52:59 02. 03:57:59 02. 00:19:43 78
A1 164 PINETA TERCERO FARR 63 Alfonso Solans Solans PD Ibiza Nueva 1,168 19.04.03  06:19:55 01. 17:24:55 02. 00:22:23 79
A1 163 XAMBA DUFOUR 45 Charles Guezenner YC St. Cyprien 1,048 19.04.03  11:10:30 01. 22:15:30 02. 00:28:43 80
I1 110 MARC IV FORTUNA 12 Joaquin de Llorens Terrade CN Arenys de Mar 1,045 19.04.03  11:22:00 01. 22:27:00 02. 00:32:25 81

A2 127 IZARRA HAMAR OCEANIS 361 Francisco José Martos Ruperto Independiente 0,951 19.04.03  16:01:58 02. 03:06:58 02. 00:36:41 82
A1 132 ATALANTE OCEANIS 411 Clipper Alex Casas Sunye Independiente 0,994 19.04.03  13:59:28 02. 01:04:28 02. 00:46:48 83
EH 62 GUARDIA CIVIL BCN J 105 Juan Carlos Martinez CMP Ginesta 1,017 19.04.03  12:05:06 2 02. 00:06:42 02. 00:55:47 84

AH2 69 ESSAIME 03 OVNI 385 Laurent Claude SNVC Port Vendres 1,000 19.04.03  14:02:31 02. 01:07:31 02. 01:07:31 85
I1 41 INDIAN CREEK FURIA 44J Marti Puignou CP Masnou 1,018 19.04.03  13:12:28 02. 00:17:28 02. 01:09:37 86

IH2 162 PARADIS FIRST 375 Nadal Más Bauza CN la Rapita 1,020 19.04.03  13:28:33 02. 00:33:33 02. 01:31:49 87
I1 161 VINDIO DOS FORTUNA 12 Carlos Carrer Carod RCN Barcelona 1,015 19.04.03  13:44:50 02. 00:49:50 02. 01:33:47 88

A1 136 SISSOU BAVARIA 42 Xavier Broers Independiente 1,020 19.04.03  13:38:33 02. 00:43:33 02. 01:42:01 89
A1 128 SKIOLD BAVARIA 42 Alavaro Jauma Independiente 1,020 19.04.03  13:40:00 02. 00:45:00 02. 01:43:30 90
A2 122 NAIA OCEANIS 361 Clipper Independiente 0,970 19.04.03  16:14:25 02. 03:19:25 02. 01:47:02 92

E 140 GUDRUN VII ONE TONNER Toni Belles i Ros CMV 1,140 19.04.03  07:47:58 2 01. 19:44:26 02. 01:51:51 93
I1 90 RUMBO LIBRE 2 SUN FAST 41 Victor de Juan CN Vilanova - CV 1,030 19.04.03  13:24:40 02. 00:29:40 02. 01:56:57 94

A2 142 TORNASOL BAVARIA 40 Javier Alvarez Vila PD Masnou 1,015 19.04.03  14:17:20 02. 01:22:20 02. 02:06:46 95
I1 102 JECHANE FIRST 45 F 5 Xavier Carbonell Coll CN Aiguadolç 1,038 19.04.03  13:23:59 02. 00:28:59 02. 02:19:31 96
C 155 ANDROMEDA I STAACKWERFT 50 Alberto Aracil Kessler PD Oropesa de Mar 1,020 19.04.03  14:17:05 02. 01:22:05 02. 02:21:20 97

AH1 94 TIVIC DOS FIRST 47.7 Jordi Almirall Julia CV Mataro 1,078 19.04.03  11:44:00 01. 22:49:00 02. 02:28:06 98
E 157 INAUDIT SINERGIA 36 QB Lluis Gil Pares CN Port D'Aro 1,027 19.04.03  13:07:00 2 02. 01:09:50 02. 02:29:29 99



A1 146 BAHIA DE LAS ISLAS HANSEN 411 Angel Viana Torrecilla RCM del Abra 1,060 19.04.03  12:44:44 01. 23:49:44 02. 02:41:55 100
A2 10 IPAR HAIZEA OCEANIS 393 Alberto Burtragueño Guzman CINA 1,000 19.04.03  15:42:04 02. 02:47:04 02. 02:47:04 101
I1 147 VICTORIA II HALLBERG RASSY 45 Peter Douma haackmann CN Vilanova - CV 1,045 19.04.03  13:31:00 02. 00:36:00 02. 02:47:13 102

EG 31 HALINA III DEHLER  43 Inglof Scola CN Aiguadolç 1,028 19.04.03  13:24:10 2 02. 01:27:21 02. 02:50:26 103
CH 30 OBSESSION COLUMBIA 52 Dag Ekholm M Formentera 1,064 19.04.03  12:52:10 01. 23:57:10 02. 03:01:18 104
A1 33 KOALA TERCERO OLA 50 NW Martin Gonzalo Cano Cembrano CN Pinyana 1,055 19.04.03  13:50:00 02. 00:55:00 02. 03:36:26 105
A1 89 RUMBO LIBRE 1 BAVARIA 44 Fernando Santiago CN Vilanova - CV 1,070 19.04.03  13:13:42 02. 00:18:42 02. 03:41:37 106
A1 410 GUARDIA CIVIL TARRAGONA FIRST 47,7 Juan Serrano Sofias Independiente 1,087 19.04.03  12:38:58 01. 23:43:58 02. 03:53:08 107
A1 40 HARMONIE MOODY 54 Fernando López Domenech RCN Barcelona 1,100 19.04.03  12:25:48 01. 23:30:48 02. 04:15:53 108
A2 3 BARKIKI BENETEAU 361 Santiago Porte Moreno RCN Masnou 1,020 19.04.03  16:13:20 02. 03:18:20 02. 04:19:54 109
I1 26 ORION SUN SHINE Jordi Escandell Independiente 1,100 19.04.03  13:05:23 02. 00:10:23 02. 04:59:25 110
C 404 LORELEI VISIERS 50 Jordi Jardi Font RCMB 1,100 19.04.03  14:57:30 02. 02:02:30 02. 07:02:45 111

A1 9 KAREN VI SUN ODYSSEY 43 Alex Colomer EN Neptuno 1,040 DNF DNF 111
B 11 MYRTA EVASION 34 Juan Luis Migeon MP Vell 0,847 DNF DNF 111

A1 19 SITGES FRANCHINI 53L Gregorio Sanchez Pérez Independiente 1,070 DNF DNF 111
IH1 21 NI BANU ATLAS 1200 Javier Santos Independiente 1,020 DNF DNF 111
A2 22 KOAL OCEANIS 361 Clipper Antonio Palomar Torrelles CV Mataro 0,948 DNF DNF 111
A3 25 PITCAIRN II BENETEAU 33 Rodolfo Ortiz Independiente 0,950 DNF DNF 111
I1 29 GOLDEN WIND OCEANIS 390 Francesc Canudas Llobet Independiente 0,970 DNF DNF 111
I2 32 FUSTA FEELING 326 Albert Lahuerta Montoliu CN Mataro 0,933 DNF DNF 111

BG 37 EUREKA II CATALINA 36 Eladio Vallina RCNB 0,941 DNF DNF 111
A2 45 SILENT BAVARIA 40 Pedro Valles Guarro Independiente 0,987 DNF DNF 111
I1 50 FOSQUETA PROTOTYPE Jose Briones Gimenez Independiente 1,140 DNF DNF 111

A1 53 SKIPPER PLUS SUN ODYSSEY 43 Enrique Curt Gómez CN Vilanova - CV 1,045 DNF DNF 111
C 58 SANT ISIDRE LAUT BALEAR Francesc Despuig Carreras Independiente 1,200 DNF DNF 111

AG3 59 NIDEA SUN ODYSSEY 32,2 Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamos 0,895 DNF DNF 111
A1 61 MAQROLL UNO SUN ODYSSEY 43 Albert Meseguer Peñalva Independiente 1,040 DNF DNF 111
A2 63 CAP PROBLEMA BAVARIA 36 Francesc Priego Roldán CN Arenys de Mar 0,951 DNF DNF 111
I1 66 SWING SUN KISS 47 Gaby Coll Fornieles CN el Balis 1,001 DNF DNF 111
C 72 CHOOF NICHOLSON 34 Jean Paul Medrano Xamena Port Ginesta 0,850 DNF DNF 111

A1 74 ANGELA CUATRO OCEANIS 411 Jesus Garrido Luna CN Port D'Aro 0,993 DNF DNF 111
I1 84 PAI PAI X 382 Jordi Pares Olivet CN el Balis 1,028 DNF DNF 111

A1 85 SILVERT LINING NORTH WIND 50 Sloop Francisco R. Sanchez Alvarez Independiente 1,060 DNF DNF 111
I2 86 MEDITERRANEO OCEANIS 350 Diego Sitja de Vitte RCN Barcelona 0,965 DNF DNF 111

A2 92 RUMBO LIBRE 4 BAVARIA 36 Joan Gallifa CN Vilanova - CV 1,010 DNF DNF 111
A3 96 BLUE MAGIC 3 OCEANIS 321 Josep Magi CV Palamos 0,925 DNF DNF 111
C 99 PITAGORAS I PUMA 34 Vicente Vilanova Martinez-Falero CN Denia 0,931 DNF DNF 111

A1 100 BITXU U DUFOUR 41 Josep Arenas Galvez CV Calella 1,025 DNF DNF 111
A2 101 ÑEQUE BAVARIA 40 Ramón Garcia Manresa Independiente 0,987 DNF DNF 111
A1 105 CONCORDIA SLOOP 90 Emili Cuatrecasas Port Mataro 1,439 DNF DNF 111
I2 107 JOMAJACA FURIA 32 Jaume Garcia Vidal Colonia St. Jordi 0,965 DNF DNF 111

AG3 109 MAR DE FOC SUN ODYSSEY 29.2 Agustí Minguella Sainz Independiente 0,912 DNF DNF 111
B 114 GRAN BLAU BELLIURE 50 Pere Vendrell Tarrés CN el Balis 1,080 DNF DNF 111
I2 118 TAJAMAR PRIMERO FURIA 332 Josep Torrent Independiente 0,926 DNF DNF 111

A1 130 SULA SUN ODYSSEY 45.2 Sergrio del Castillo Independiente 1,005 DNF DNF 111
B 131 ALIEN DYNAMIQUE 44 Yago Marin M. Port Vell 1,035 DNF DNF 111

A2 143 MADRIU OCEANIS 361 Toni Masana Ribalta Independiente 0,970 DNF DNF 111
A1 145 AMARRACO BAVARIA 42 Juan Abadias Susin CN Costa Brava 0,932 DNF DNF 111
A2 152 ANTULL OCEANIS 361 Albert Mosella Trilla CV Palamos 0,970 DNF DNF 111
A2 153 ILONA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 37 Jorge Llamazares Independiente 1,005 DNF DNF 111
I1 154 LA XANCUS EOLE 49 Ignacio Matos Olozaga EN Neptuno 1,040 DNF DNF 111
I1 158 PEACOCK OCEANIS 43 Casimiro Ortega Doña EN Neptuno 1,030 DNF DNF 111
B 159 CALIPSO II GIBSY OC 39,2 Luis Toribio Suay Independiente 1,030 DNF DNF 111

AH1 160 HELGA OCEANIS 411 Sergi Tena Independiente 0,978 DNF DNF 111
I1 403 NOSY PERL OCEANIS 500 Jordi Vela Pitarch Independiente 1,021 DNF DNF 111

A3 405 CHIPIRON HANSEN 311 Claus Linkmeyer Independiente 0,978 DNF DNF 111
I2 406 PESCALLUNAS FIRST 35 S 5 Marcel Vilar Vinyeta CN Llança 0,968 DNF DNF 111

A1 408 SHIN SHAN OCEANIS 473 Clipper Francesc Ester Fernandez Independiente 1,055 DSQ DSQ
E 38 GUARANNA HELIUM 9,80 Xavier Pique Landino Independiente 1,010 OCS OCS
I1 75 TOO MUCH DYNAMIQUE 47 Brunello Bicicchi CM Mahon 0,985 DNC DNC
I1 115 MAMBO 3  X YACHTS 51,2 Andrea Muzzi CM Port Olimpic 1,158 DNC DNC

A3 117 BELLA LOLA DOS BAVARIA 34 Leonardo Gayán Soro CN Vilanova - CV 0,990 DNC DNC



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

ALFA 1

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.

A1 409 CALIMA SPARKMANN & STEPHENS 43 Javier Pujol RCN Barcelona 0,966 19.04.03  03:28:29 01. 14:33:29 01. 13:14:49 1

A1 6 ARGO NAVIS 3 FIRST 40.7 Jordi Gallostra Ronquillo CN Llafranc 1,057 19.04.03  05:31:37 01. 16:36:37 01. 18:55:30 2

A1 126 KALIMA III FIRST 40,7 Jose Luis Parrales Pedraza CN Aiguadolç 1,049 19.04.03  07:46:53 01. 18:51:53 01. 20:57:54 3

A1 164 PINETA TERCERO FARR 63 Alfonso Solans Solans PD Ibiza Nueva 1,168 19.04.03  06:19:55 01. 17:24:55 02. 00:22:23 4

A1 163 XAMBA DUFOUR 45 Charles Guezenner YC St. Cyprien 1,048 19.04.03  11:10:30 01. 22:15:30 02. 00:28:43 5

A1 132 ATALANTE OCEANIS 411 Clipper Alex Casas Sunye Independiente 0,994 19.04.03  13:59:28 02. 01:04:28 02. 00:46:48 6

A1 136 SISSOU BAVARIA 42 Xavier Broers Independiente 1,020 19.04.03  13:38:33 02. 00:43:33 02. 01:42:01 7

A1 128 SKIOLD BAVARIA 42 Alavaro Jauma Independiente 1,020 19.04.03  13:40:00 02. 00:45:00 02. 01:43:30 8

AH1 94 TIVIC DOS FIRST 47.7 Jordi Almirall Julia CV Mataro 1,078 19.04.03  11:44:00 01. 22:49:00 02. 02:28:06 9

A1 146 BAHIA DE LAS ISLAS HANSEN 411 Angel Viana Torrecilla RCM del Abra 1,060 19.04.03  12:44:44 01. 23:49:44 02. 02:41:55 10

A1 33 KOALA TERCERO OLA 50 NW Martin Gonzalo Cano Cembrano CN Pinyana 1,055 19.04.03  13:50:00 02. 00:55:00 02. 03:36:26 11

A1 89 RUMBO LIBRE 1 BAVARIA 44 Fernando Santiago CN Vilanova - CV 1,070 19.04.03  13:13:42 02. 00:18:42 02. 03:41:37 12

A1 410 GUARDIA CIVIL TARRAGONA FIRST 47,7 Juan Serrano Sofias Independiente 1,087 19.04.03  12:38:58 01. 23:43:58 02. 03:53:08 13

A1 40 HARMONIE MOODY 54 Fernando López Domenech RCN Barcelona 1,100 19.04.03  12:25:48 01. 23:30:48 02. 04:15:53 14

A1 9 KAREN VI SUN ODYSSEY 43 Alex Colomer EN Neptuno 1,040 DNF DNF 15

A1 19 SITGES FRANCHINI 53L Gregorio Sanchez Pérez Independiente 1,070 DNF DNF 15

A1 53 SKIPPER PLUS SUN ODYSSEY 43 Enrique Curt Gómez CN Vilanova - CV 1,045 DNF DNF 15

A1 61 MAQROLL UNO SUN ODYSSEY 43 Albert Meseguer Peñalva Independiente 1,040 DNF DNF 15

A1 74 ANGELA CUATRO OCEANIS 411 Jesus Garrido Luna CN Port D'Aro 0,993 DNF DNF 15

A1 85 SILVERT LINING NORTH WIND 50 Sloop Francisco R. Sanchez Alvarez Independiente 1,060 DNF DNF 15

A1 100 BITXU U DUFOUR 41 Josep Arenas Galvez CV Calella 1,025 DNF DNF 15

A1 105 CONCORDIA SLOOP 90 Emili Cuatrecasas Port Mataro 1,439 DNF DNF 15

A1 130 SULA SUN ODYSSEY 45.2 Sergrio del Castillo Independiente 1,005 DNF DNF 15

A1 145 AMARRACO BAVARIA 42 Juan Abadias Susin CN Costa Brava 0,932 DNF DNF 15

AH1 160 HELGA OCEANIS 411 Sergi Tena Independiente 0,978 DNF DNF 15

A1 408 SHIN SHAN OCEANIS 473 Clipper Francesc Ester Fernandez Independiente 1,055 DSQ DSQ 26



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION PROVISIONAL

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

ALFA 2

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
A2 1 MARE NOSTRUM RESORT SUN FAST 40 Santiago Twose Roure CN Arenys de Mar 1,037 19.04.03  05:03:55 01. 16:08:55 01. 17:38:03 1
A2 106 BICHO UNO DUFOUR 36 Joan Tapias Independiente 0,975 19.04.03  13:26:30 02. 00:31:30 01. 23:18:43 2

AG2 56 MAGIC SUN ODYSSEY 37 Josep Mª Ginjaume Culell CN Port D'Aro 0,941 19.04.03  15:31:05 02. 02:36:05 01. 23:36:57 3
A2 70 CORALDIE SUN FAST 36 Fernand Onfroy CN POrt D'Aro 0,995 19.04.03  12:48:28 01. 23:53:28 01. 23:39:06 4
A2 149 CAPRICI DOS OCEANIS 381 Joan Pujol CN Port D'Aro 0,985 19.04.03  13:26:10 02. 00:31:10 01. 23:47:30 5
A2 111 AZIMUT 16 BAVARIA 36 Joaquin Melich Aribau CN Vilanova - CV 0,981 19.04.03  13:43:24 02. 00:48:24 01. 23:52:46 6
A2 88 MAROXA BAVARIA 40 Ocean Philippe Delmonte SNC Vermeille 1,009 19.04.03  12:42:26 01. 23:47:26 02. 00:13:14 7
A2 144 PAULA BAVARIA 36 Alain Orairo Independiente 0,979 19.04.03  14:14:43 02. 01:19:43 02. 00:17:34 8
A2 127 IZARRA HAMAR OCEANIS 361 Francisco José Martos Ruperto Independiente 0,951 19.04.03  16:01:58 02. 03:06:58 02. 00:36:41 9

AH2 69 ESSAIME 03 OVNI 385 Laurent Claude SNVC Port Vendres 1,000 19.04.03  14:02:31 02. 01:07:31 02. 01:07:31 10
A2 122 NAIA OCEANIS 361 Clipper Independiente 0,970 19.04.03  16:14:25 02. 03:19:25 02. 01:47:02 11
A2 142 TORNASOL BAVARIA 40 Javier Alvarez Vila PD Masnou 1,015 19.04.03  14:17:20 02. 01:22:20 02. 02:06:46 12
A2 10 IPAR HAIZEA OCEANIS 393 Alberto Burtragueño Guzman CINA 1,000 19.04.03  15:42:04 02. 02:47:04 02. 02:47:04 13
A2 3 BARKIKI BENETEAU 361 Santiago Porte Moreno RCN Masnou 1,020 19.04.03  16:13:20 02. 03:18:20 02. 04:19:54 14
A2 22 KOAL OCEANIS 361 Clipper Antonio Palomar Torrelles CV Mataro 0,948 DNF DNF 15
A2 45 SILENT BAVARIA 40 Pedro Valles Guarro Independiente 0,987 DNF DNF 15
A2 63 CAP PROBLEMA BAVARIA 36 Francesc Priego Roldán CN Arenys de Mar 0,951 DNF DNF 15
A2 92 RUMBO LIBRE 4 BAVARIA 36 Joan Gallifa CN Vilanova - CV 1,010 DNF DNF 15
A2 101 ÑEQUE BAVARIA 40 Ramón Garcia Manresa Independiente 0,987 DNF DNF 15
A2 143 MADRIU OCEANIS 361 Toni Masana Ribalta Independiente 0,970 DNF DNF 15
A2 152 ANTULL OCEANIS 361 Albert Mosella Trilla CV Palamos 0,970 DNF DNF 15
A2 153 ILONA DOS SUN ODYSSEY 37 Jorge Llamazares Independiente 1,005 DNF DNF 15



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

ALFA 3

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.

A3 64 KAMETIMO X 302 Vicent Mari Riera CN Ibiza 0,949 19.04.03  06:49:37 01. 17:54:37 01. 15:46:22 1

A3 12 LUMPUS II RO 330 Jordi Orriols Gese CN Vilanova - CV 0,954 19.04.03  10:43:53 01. 21:48:53 01. 19:42:26 2

A3 81 BITXO OCEANIS 331 Clipper Jose Luís Regot Marimón Port Ginesta 0,918 19.04.03  13:33:44 02. 00:38:44 01. 20:39:24 3

A3 51 ENDER FIRST 33,7 Vicente F. Sanmarti MaestreCP Masnou 0,955 19.04.03  12:07:13 01. 23:12:13 01. 21:04:46 4

A3 4 5 OCEANS DUFOUR 30 Classic Juan de la Matta R.C.M.B 0,893 19.04.03  15:37:04 02. 02:42:04 01. 21:16:34 5

A3 73 L'OREIG UNO FIRST 31,7 Marti Gelabert Martí CN Port D'Aro 0,954 19.04.03  12:29:09 01. 23:34:09 01. 21:22:52 6

A3 120 TORRE DE LA VEGA RO 330 Jesús Calle Tormo CN Suances 0,971 19.04.03  12:21:41 01. 23:26:41 01. 22:04:08 7

A3 15 TEKKA MAKI RO 330 Christian Dürsteler Tatxé CMP Olimpic 0,955 19.04.03  13:24:00 02. 00:29:00 01. 22:18:06 8

A3 135 ESPRING1 RO 330 Jorge Pau Cantó Independiente 0,964 19.04.03  13:03:50 02. 00:08:50 01. 22:24:50 9

A3 95 BLUE MAGIC 2 SUN ODYSSEY 32,2 Xavier Selis Mestres CV Palamos 0,921 19.04.03  15:29:12 02. 02:34:12 01. 22:34:30 10

A3 123 MOOREA UNO DUFOUR 35 Classic Carles García Arribas Independiente 0,965 19.04.03  14:09:50 02. 01:14:50 01. 23:31:25 11

A3 80 TE ARAWA OCEANIS 311 Jordi Breda Garcia Independiente 0,940 19.04.03  15:32:48 02. 02:37:48 01. 23:35:32 12

A3 24 JAMAMA BAVARIA 34 Marcos López Antich Port Olimpic 0,990 19.04.03  13:03:00 02. 00:08:00 01. 23:39:07 13

A3 91 RUMBO LIBRE 3 BAVARIA 34 Joan del Clos CN Vilanova - CV 0,990 19.04.03  13:35:45 02. 00:40:45 02. 00:11:33 14

A3 117 BELLA LOLA DOS BAVARIA 34 Leonardo Gayán Soro CN Vilanova - CV 0,990 DNC DNC 14

A3 25 PITCAIRN II BENETEAU 33 Rodolfo Ortiz Independiente 0,950 DNF DNF 14

AG3 59 NIDEA SUN ODYSSEY 32,2 Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamos 0,895 DNF DNF 14

A3 96 BLUE MAGIC 3 OCEANIS 321 Josep Magi CV Palamos 0,925 DNF DNF 14

AG3 109 MAR DE FOC SUN ODYSSEY 29.2 Agustí Minguella Sainz Independiente 0,912 DNF DNF 14

A3 405 CHIPIRON HANSEN 311 Claus Linkmeyer Independiente 0,978 DNF DNF



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

BRAVO

Num EmbarcaciónSerie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
B 34 ESCILA DUFOUR 31 Iñaki Rul.lan CN Masnou 0,885 19.04.03  14:28:49 02. 01:33:49 01. 19:51:50 1

BG 93 ALDARA FURIA 28 Daniel Muñoz Gutierrez CV Palamos 0,879 19.04.03  15:06:52 02. 02:11:52 01. 20:07:26 2
B 44 ADA 3 NORTH WIND 38Marcos Ribera RCMB 0,948 19.04.03  13:05:13 02. 00:10:13 01. 21:39:56 3
B 156 NUI FIRST 456 Anthony Esteban Weijl Independiente 1,064 19.04.03  08:12:59 01. 19:17:59 01. 22:04:15 4
B 43 TAGOMAGO FIRST 35 Josep Mª Fontanals CP Masnou 0,955 19.04.03  13:14:52 02. 00:19:52 01. 22:09:22 5
B 98 PLAN B BAVARIA 340 Juan Poyatos Oliver Independiente 0,980 19.04.03  13:24:30 02. 00:29:30 01. 23:31:19 6

BH 103 LUARD DUFOUR 35 Gerard Ferragut Muxi RCMB 0,930 19.04.03  16:52:59 02. 03:57:59 02. 00:19:43 7
B 11 MYRTA EVASION 34 Juan Luis Migeon MP Vell 0,847 DNF DNF 8

BG 37 EUREKA II CATALINA 36 Eladio Vallina RCNB 0,941 DNF DNF 8
B 114 GRAN BLAU BELLIURE 50 Pere Vendrell Tarrés CN el Balis 1,080 DNF DNF 8
B 131 ALIEN DYNAMIQUE 44 Yago Marin M. Port Vell 1,035 DNF DNF 8
B 159 CALIPSO II GIBSY OC 39,2 Luis Toribio Suay Independiente 1,030 DNF DNF 8



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 19
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

DELTA

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
D 16 TRIDENT CORSAIR F 27 Joan Romeu Sendros CN St. Feliu Guixols 1,000 19.04.03  06:45:05 1
D 411 VIR VIC 3 CATANA 521 Miguel Angel Ortiz CN Aiguadolç 1,000 19.04.03  11:44:25 2
D 68 IMAGINE OUTREMER 45 Pierre de Groodt CN Campello 1,000 19.04.03  13:00:38 3
D 97 CLERICO PRIVILEGE 435 Carlos Magaña Port Ginesta 1,000 19.04.03  13:45:13 4
D 401 HOOMN BAHIA 46 Ignacio Basterra Otero CN Ibiza 1,000 19.04.03  15:13:08 5
D 124 NIPOLOS CATANA 411 Jean François Laffont Independiente 1,000 19.04.03  16:24:54 6
D 54 TRANSOCEAN BELIZE 43 Siga Curt Iborra CN Vilanova - CV 1,000 DNF 7
D 129 JIBARO LOCO BELIZE 43 Juan Colomer Fortuny CN Vilanova - CV 1,000 DNF 7
D 8 LA COCOTTE EN PLUNE LAGOON 380 Jean Bernard Coulet Independiente 1,000 DNF 7
D 55 MARACATAN LAVEZZI 40 Ricard Massabeu CN Vilanova - CV 1,000 DNF 7



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

ECHO

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
E 14 LA MAISON DE L'ELEPHANTJUDEL/Vrolijk 45 Jaime Serra Verdaguer/David Tur CN Ibiza 1,197 18.04.03  16:29:57 ######### ######### 1
E 402 MEROL-RAMEL BH 36 Fraccionado Jordi Tusell RCN Barcelona 1,072 18.04.03  22:37:26 ######### ######### 2
E 148 APACHA GALLETAS QUELYFIRST 40,7 Jesús Literas Baza M. Bonaire 1,075 19.04.03  00:23:33 ######### ######### 3
E 7 A TODO TRAPO FUSION 62 Albert Marcus Oliva RCMB 1,222 18.04.03  20:54:22 ######### ######### 4
E 79 ZAMORA BH 36 Fraccionado Juan Carlos de Ana Herrero CV Zamora 1,046 19.04.03  06:50:44 ######### ######### 5
E 141 KATALYX X 562 Maarten de Groot YCY 1,196 19.04.03  02:52:25 ######### ######### 6

EH 62 GUARDIA CIVIL BCN J 105 Juan Carlos Martinez CMP Ginesta 1,017 19.04.03  12:05:06 ######### ######### 7
E 140 GUDRUN VII ONE TONNER Toni Belles i Ros CMV 1,140 19.04.03  07:47:58 ######### ######### 8
E 157 INAUDIT SINERGIA 36 QB Lluis Gil Pares CN Port D'Aro 1,027 19.04.03  13:07:00 ######### ######### 9

EG 31 HALINA III DEHLER  43 Inglof Scola CN Aiguadolç 1,028 19.04.03  13:24:10 ######### ######### 10
E 38 GUARANNA HELIUM 9,80 Xavier Pique Landino Independiente 1,010 OCS OCS



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

GOLF

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
IG1 151 MENTHA FIRST 45 F 5 Josep Mª Mora Lluma CV Mataro 1,056 19.04.03  04:59:53 01. 16:04:53 01. 18:19:33 1
BG 93 ALDARA FURIA 28 Daniel Muñoz Gutierrez CV Palamos 0,879 19.04.03  15:06:52 02. 02:11:52 01. 20:07:26 2
IG2 125 TANGO II ETAP 35 Claudio Rey Gol CN Andorra 0,923 19.04.03  13:51:18 02. 00:56:18 01. 21:10:12 3
IG2 76 AU DE MARS FURIA 37 Xavier Fageda i Garcia Independiente 0,956 19.04.03  12:54:56 01. 23:59:56 01. 21:53:13 4
IG2 134 SHOCK FURIA 37 Francisco javier Garcia Peña RCM del Abra 0,962 19.04.03  12:39:02 01. 23:44:02 01. 21:55:12 5
IG1 42 QUIMANNA 2 FURIA 44J Joaquim Ferrer i Santos CN Garraf 1,044 19.04.03  10:23:38 01. 21:28:38 01. 23:28:42 6

AG2 56 MAGIC SUN ODYSSEY 37 Josep Mª Ginjaume Culell Independiente 0,941 19.04.03  15:31:05 02. 02:36:05 01. 23:36:57 7
EG 31 HALINA III DEHLER  43 Inglof Scola CN Aiguadolç 1,028 19.04.03  13:24:10 2 02. 01:27:21 02. 02:50:26 7
BG 37 EUREKA II CATALINA 36 Eladio Vallina RCNB 0,941 DNF DNF 7

AG3 59 NIDEA SUN ODYSSEY 32,2Josep Mª Ballesta CV Palamos 0,895 DNF DNF 7
AG3 109 MAR DE FOC SUN ODYSSEY 29.2Agustí Minguella Sainz Independiente 0,912 DNF DNF 7



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

HOTEL

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.
CH 104 GUDUNGEN II HALLBERG RASSY 312 Jordi Bosch Baltasar RCMB 0,848 19.04.03  13:48:25 ######### ######### 1
IH2 28 EL BLAU RO 330 Rosa Ochoa RCMB 0,913 19.04.03  12:48:48 ######### ######### 2
IH1 49 ENCIS II BAVARIA 390 Antoni Nicolau Adrover CN La Rapita 0,993 19.04.03  12:38:29 ######### ######### 3
BH 103 LUARD DUFOUR 35 Gerard Ferragut Muxi RCMB 0,930 19.04.03  16:52:59 ######### ######### 4
EH 62 GUARDIA CIVIL BCNJ 105 Juan Carlos Martinez CMP Ginesta 1,017 19.04.03  12:05:06 2 ######### ######### 5

AH2 69 ESSAIME 03 OVNI 385 Laurent Claude SNVC Port Vendres 1,000 19.04.03  14:02:31 ######### ######### 6
IH2 162 PARADIS FIRST 375 Nadal Más Bauza CN la Rapita 1,020 19.04.03  13:28:33 ######### ######### 7

AH1 94 TIVIC DOS FIRST 47.7 Jordi Almirall Julia CV Mataro 1,078 19.04.03  11:44:00 ######### ######### 8
CH 30 OBSESSION COLUMBIA 52 Dag Ekholm M Formentera 1,064 19.04.03  12:52:10 ######### ######### 9
IH1 21 NI BANU ATLAS 1200 Javier Santos Independiente 1,020 DNF DNF 10

AH1 160 HELGA OCEANIS 411 Sergi Tena Independiente 0,978 DNF DNF 10



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

INDIA I

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.

I1 23 QUATTORDICI GRAND SOLEI 52 Roberto Porta CM Mahon 1,118 19.04.03  00:40:03 01. 11:45:03 01. 15:58:10 1

I1 82 LA RAUXA X 382 Agustín Farré Maymó MP Vell 1,036 19.04.03  04:21:40 01. 15:26:40 01. 16:51:52 2

IG1 151 MENTHA FIRST 45 F 5 Josep Mª Mora Lluma CV Mataro 1,056 19.04.03  04:59:53 01. 16:04:53 01. 18:19:33 3

I1 71 ASCATA 3 FORTUNA 12 Pilar Passanau CM Sitges 1,013 19.04.03  07:46:23 01. 18:51:23 01. 19:24:49 4

I1 48 ANDARAX IV SWAN 46 Fernando Caturla CP Masnou 1,084 19.04.03  05:21:18 01. 16:26:18 01. 19:50:07 5

I1 137 ESCIL.LA SUN LEGEND 41 Lluís Corbella Jordi RCMB 0,979 19.04.03  12:00:00 01. 23:05:00 01. 22:05:40 6

I1 18 CORSARA GRAND SOLEIL 39 José Mª Vidal RCMB 0,964 19.04.03  13:11:07 02. 00:16:07 01. 22:31:51 7

I1 35 ISLAY SUN SHINE Artur Sotos Verges Independiente 0,960 19.04.03  13:37:05 02. 00:42:05 01. 22:45:12 8

IH1 49 ENCIS II BAVARIA 390 Antoni Nicolau Adrover CN La Rapita 0,993 19.04.03  12:38:29 01. 23:43:29 01. 23:23:26 9

IG1 42 QUIMANNA 2 FURIA 44J Joaquim Ferrer i Santos CN Garraf 1,044 19.04.03  10:23:38 01. 21:28:38 01. 23:28:42 10

I1 110 MARC IV FORTUNA 12 Joaquin de Llorens TerradeCN Arenys de Mar 1,045 19.04.03  11:22:00 01. 22:27:00 02. 00:32:25 11

I1 41 INDIAN CREEK FURIA 44J Marti Puignou CP Masnou 1,018 19.04.03  13:12:28 02. 00:17:28 02. 01:09:37 12

I1 161 VINDIO DOS FORTUNA 12 Carlos Carrer Carod RCN Barcelona 1,015 19.04.03  13:44:50 02. 00:49:50 02. 01:33:47 13

I1 90 RUMBO LIBRE 2 SUN FAST 41 Victor de Juan CN Vilanova - CV 1,030 19.04.03  13:24:40 02. 00:29:40 02. 01:56:57 14

I1 102 JECHANE FIRST 45 F 5 Xavier Carbonell Coll CN Aiguadolç 1,038 19.04.03  13:23:59 02. 00:28:59 02. 02:19:31 15

I1 26 ORION SUN SHINE Jordi Escandell Independiente 1,100 19.04.03  13:05:23 02. 00:10:23 02. 04:59:25 16

IH1 21 NI BANU ATLAS 1200 Javier Santos Independiente 1,020 DNF DNF 17

I1 29 GOLDEN WIND OCEANIS 390 Francesc Canudas Llobet Independiente 0,970 DNF DNF 17

I1 50 FOSQUETA PROTOTYPE Jose Briones Gimenez Independiente 1,140 DNF DNF 17

I1 66 SWING SUN KISS 47 Gaby Coll Fornieles CN el Balis 1,001 DNF DNF 17

I1 84 PAI PAI X 382 Jordi Pares Olivet CN el Balis 1,028 DNF DNF 17

I1 147 VICTORIA II HALLBERG RASSY 45 Peter Douma haackmann CN Vilanova - CV 1,045 DNF DNF 17

I1 154 LA XANCUS EOLE 49 Ignacio Matos Olozaga EN Neptuno 1,040 DNF DNF 17

I1 158 PEACOCK OCEANIS 43 Casimiro Ortega Doña EN Neptuno 1,030 DNF DNF 17

I1 403 NOSY PERL OCEANIS 500 Jordi Vela Pitarch Independiente 1,021 DNF DNF 17

I1 75 TOO MUCH DYNAMIQUE 47 Brunello Bicicchi CM Mahon 0,985 DNC DNC

I1 115 MAMBO 3  X YACHTS 51,2 Andrea Muzzi CM Port Olimpic 1,158 DNC DNC



Recorrido :               Barcelona - Ibiza

VERSION NORTE

TOTAL YATES 165
CLASIFICACION DEFINITIVA

Millas 156,0 TIEMPO SOBRE TIEMPO

Salida 17.04.03  12:55:00

INDIA 2

Num Embarcación Serie Patrón Club TCC Llegada. % T. real T.comp. Cl.

I2 20 CALIPSO I FURIA 37 J Alberto Carlos Mateo Digón CV Mataro 0,959 19.04.03  02:30:10 01. 13:35:10 01. 12:02:42 1

I2 5 AIVIS FORTUNA 9 Manuel Gusach Riera CN Ibiza 0,932 19.04.03  06:47:33 01. 17:52:33 01. 15:01:42 2

I2 119 MOOREA BAVARIA 30 Sebastian Sureda Ramón CN Porto Colom 0,868 19.04.03  13:54:20 02. 00:59:20 01. 18:31:20 3

I2 133 HOTEL CARLEMANY ANDORRAATLAS 1000 Juan Antonio Selva Arrue CN Aiguadolç 1,026 19.04.03  07:17:14 01. 18:22:14 01. 19:28:20 4

I2 87 SARGANTANA FORTUNA 9 Jacques Leon Laurent Surf Formentera 0,934 19.04.03  11:41:30 01. 22:46:30 01. 19:41:16 5

IH2 28 EL BLAU RO 330 Rosa Ochoa RCMB 0,913 19.04.03  12:48:48 01. 23:53:48 01. 19:43:47 6

I2 116 STAM RO 300 Antonio Serra Peñaranda CR Port Olimpic 0,913 19.04.03  13:16:22 02. 00:21:22 01. 20:08:57 7

I2 60 BAAL FIRST 32 S 5 Enric Capo Giol CP Masnou 0,916 19.04.03  13:33:22 02. 00:38:22 01. 20:33:13 8

I2 83 JADIC DEHLER 36 CWS Joern R. Zander CN Vilanova - CV 0,967 19.04.03  11:23:55 01. 22:28:55 01. 20:56:53 9

I2 27 YUPAS PUMA 37 Future Salvador Moine Port Olimpic 0,912 19.04.03  14:16:57 02. 01:21:57 01. 21:01:18 10

IG2 125 TANGO II ETAP 35 Claudio Rey Gol CN Andorra 0,923 19.04.03  13:51:18 02. 00:56:18 01. 21:10:12 11

I2 112 VELIKA ISTRA VOYAGE 11,20 Antoni Labalsa Capdevila CV Mataro 0,932 19.04.03  13:27:40 02. 00:32:40 01. 21:14:36 12

IG2 76 AU DE MARS FURIA 37 Xavier Fageda i Garcia Independiente 0,956 19.04.03  12:54:56 01. 23:59:56 01. 21:53:13 13

IG2 134 SHOCK FURIA 37 Francisco javier Garcia Peña RCM del Abra 0,962 19.04.03  12:39:02 01. 23:44:02 01. 21:55:12 14

I2 65 LA BRUJA VI GRAND SOLEI 343Federico Hernandez Garcia CM Port Ginesta 0,952 19.04.03  13:09:17 02. 00:14:17 01. 21:55:21 15

I2 67 VERLION OCEANIS 350 Toni Soler Garcia CN Vilanova - CV 0,915 19.04.03  15:19:39 02. 02:24:39 01. 22:07:33 16

I2 139 FCV - MENJAVENTS RO 300 Jordi Griso Mila CMV 0,955 19.04.03  13:41:16 02. 00:46:16 01. 22:34:35 17

I2 138 VELA CATALANA RO 300 Pere Boj CMV 0,955 19.04.03  13:50:15 02. 00:55:15 01. 22:43:10 18

IH2 162 PARADIS FIRST 375 Nadal Más Bauza CN la Rapita 1,020 19.04.03  13:28:33 02. 00:33:33 02. 01:31:49 19

I2 32 FUSTA FEELING 326 Albert Lahuerta Montoliu CN Mataro 0,933 DNF DNF 20

I2 86 MEDITERRANEO OCEANIS 350 Diego Sitja de Vitte RCN Barcelona 0,965 DNF DNF 20

I2 107 JOMAJACA FURIA 32 Jaume Garcia Vidal Colonia St. Jordi 0,965 DNF DNF 20

I2 118 TAJAMAR PRIMERO FURIA 332 Josep Torrent Independiente 0,926 DNF DNF 20

I2 406 PESCALLUNAS FIRST 35 S 5 Marcel Vilar Vinyeta CN Llança 0,968 DNF DNF 20


